

# SREELEATHERS LIMITED

CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656  
6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata-700 016  
Phone No.:2286-1571, Fax: 2217-6468  
Email:sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com  
Website: www.sreeleathers.com

To:

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P.J.Towers, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Scrip Code: 535601	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, Symbol: SREEL	Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001, Scrip Code: 13328
---	--	--

Date : 13.02.2024

Dear Sir,

**Ref:** Newspaper Advertisement - Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**Sub:** Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith clipping of the newspaper advertisement released on 13.02.2024 in the following News Papers:

1	"ArthikLipi"	Bengali News paper
2	"The Echo of India"	English News paper

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Sreeleathers Limited**,

**BIJOY KUMAR ROY**  
Digitally signed by  
BIJOY KUMAR ROY  
Date: 2024.02.13  
15:12:41 +05'30'

Company Secretary

# ইউটিআই লার্জ কাপ ফান্ড

নারায়ণী ইউটিআই লার্জ কাপ ফান্ড হল ভারতের প্রথম ইউটিআই-ভিত্তিক ফান্ড (জুলাই ১৯৯৬ সালে) এবং ৩৭ বছরেরও বেশি সময় ধরে সম্পদের তরিত্রা ক্রেতাদের মধ্যে।

ইউটিআই লার্জ কাপ ফান্ড হল একটি ওপেন-এন্ডেড ইউটিআই ফান্ড যা প্রধানত ভারতের নিউজ পত্রিকাসমূহকে সুবিধা প্রদান করে। ইউটিআই লার্জ কাপ ফান্ডে নিলামের মুদ্রা (ডিইআইপি) বিক্রয় একটি নিম্নোক্ত পনের বছরের জন্য পুনর্নিবেশিত হবে।

Global Capital Markets Limited  
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st Dec 2023	Quarter Ended 31st Dec 2022	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec 2023	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec 2022
1. Total Income from Operations (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	14.17	15.54	46.11	54.96
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3.77	4.88	12.70	13.74
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.47	1.78	5.17	6.34
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	1.16	1.76	6.60	11.41
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income))	(104.65)	163.58	(278.00)	(247.32)

কোম্পানিগুলিতে বিনিয়োগ করে পায়ে যোগান, বাজার ভিন্নমতকে প্রবৃদ্ধি রাখে। অন্য কোম্পানিগুলির ক্ষমতা বা মূল্য নির্ধারণের ক্ষমতাও মূল্যায়নের ক্ষমতা বা মূল্য নির্ধারণের ক্ষমতা। অর্থনীতির কারণে কোম্পানিগুলির মূল্য বা মূল্য নির্ধারণের ক্ষমতা।

SREELEATHERS LIMITED  
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2023	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2022	Nine Months ended 31-Dec-2023	Nine Months ended 31-Dec-2022
1. Revenue from operations	5,618.07	6,028.35	4,733.04	16,807.11
2. Finance costs	(5.24)	(4.72)	(12.30)	(40.87)
3. Other Income	5,831.21	1,043.07	4,745.34	16,848.08
4. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	4,239.27	6,851.71	3,272.02	11,203.51
5. Finance costs	(62.94)	(182.14)	(245.35)	(29.90)

সংক্রান্ত স্পাদন করে। যেসব কোম্পানির মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	1.83	4.82	1.13	8.08	3.41
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-2.60	1.77	-1.80	-1.86	-3.91
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-2.60	1.77	-1.80	-1.86	-3.91
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	-2.72	1.49	-1.80	-2.26	-3.91

আইনগত বাধ্যতামূলক হিসাবপত্রের উপর ভিত্তি করে প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে। এই হিসাবপত্রের অংশ হিসেবে নিম্নোক্ত হিসাবপত্র প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে।

KABRA MARBLE UDYOG LIMITED  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	8.32	5.85	2.56	17.88	17.54
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.72	3.79	0.18	9.89	2.98
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.23	3.54	0.87	8.84	2.52
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	38.86	22.84	8.87	78.31	2.52

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	566.95	501.34	281.95	1513.92	1000.97
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-1.66	93.46	45.45	84.97	146.57
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-2.39	83.47	32.53	70.73	123.71

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	24.17	18.86	12.21	55.32	48.57
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.55)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.02)	(21.83)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(7.40)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.02)	(21.83)

KAMARHATTY COMPANY LTD  
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1. Revenue From Operation (a) Sale of Goods (Net)	7135.90	6502.73	6453.35	21179.92	28146.93
(b) Other Operating Income	19.13	228.17	182.01	608.27	655.09
2. Total Operating Revenue	7343.03	6730.90	6635.36	19990.39	29219.14
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	47.10	10.53	68.42	61.33	117.55
4. Total Revenue (+2)	7390.13	6741.43	6703.78	19972.52	29377.47

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA MARBLE LTD  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	8.32	5.85	2.56	17.88	17.54
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.72	3.79	0.18	9.89	2.98
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.23	3.54	0.87	8.84	2.52
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	38.86	22.84	8.87	78.31	2.52

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Revenue	7,135.90	6,502.73	6,453.35	21,179.92	28,146.93
2. Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(313.73)	182.35	1,640.1	1,486.1	1,344.45
3. Profit before Tax	(313.73)	182.35	1,640.1	1,486.1	1,344.45
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax)	(245.88)	123.38	871.88	1,095.39	1,316.1

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA MARBLE LTD  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	8.32	5.85	2.56	17.88	17.54
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.72	3.79	0.18	9.89	2.98
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4.23	3.54	0.87	8.84	2.52
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	38.86	22.84	8.87	78.31	2.52

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA MARBLE LTD  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	566.95	501.34	281.95	1513.92	1000.97
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-1.66	93.46	45.45	84.97	146.57
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-2.39	83.47	32.53	70.73	123.71

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

KABRA MARBLE LTD  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1. Total Income from operations	566.95	501.34	281.95	1513.92	1000.97
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-1.66	93.46	45.45	84.97	146.57
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-2.39	83.47	32.53	70.73	123.71

কোম্পানিগুলির একটি পোর্টফোলিওর মালিক হয়ে দীর্ঘমেয়াদি সম্পদ তৈরি করার সুযোগ পাবে।

